Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION





KCC WICHITA

WELL COMPLETION FORM **WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

OPERATOR: License # 33235	API No. 15 - 007-23429-0000
Name: Chieftain Oil Co., Inc	Spot Description:
Address 1: PO Box 124	NE _SE _NW _SE _Sec. 35 _Twp. 31 _S. R. 12 _ East \(\text{West} \)
Address 2:	
City: Kiowa State: KS Zip: 67070 +	
Contact Person: Ron Molz	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 825-4030	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #_33843	County: Barber
Name: Terra Drilling, LLC	Lease Name: Chieftain Well #: 1
Wellsite Geologist: Arden Ratzlaff	Field Name: N/A
Purchaser: OneOK	Producing Formation: Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1611 Kelly Bushing: 1623
WorkoverWorkover	Total Depth: 4893 Plug Back Total Depth: 4852
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 325 Feet
Oil SWD SIOW SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes A No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet
Orly Other	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to:
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 10000 ppm Fluid volume: 1200 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: Haul Off
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:	Operator Name: Molz Oil Co., Inc.
Dual Completion Docket No.:	Lease Name: Garner SWD License No.: 6006
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Quarter NE Sec. 11 Twp.33S S. R. 10 East West
6/9/2009 6/17/2009 8/31/2009 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	County: Barber Docket No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County Docker No
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confiside two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if rec	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidential report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST rm with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Secretary Date: 1/27/2010	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 day of January	, If Denied, Yes Date:
20 10	Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Chuanda Con	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED UIC Distribution JAN 2 8 2010
Date Commission Expires: 4/11/2011 NOTARY PUBLIC - AMANDA	State of Kansas JAN 2 8 2010 CORR

My Appl Expires 4

Side Two

RECEIVED JAN 2 8 2010

Operator Name: Chie	eftain Oil Co., Inc			Lease I	Name: _	Chieftain		Well #: _1		
Sec. 35 Twp. 3				County	Barb	arber KC			C WICHIT	
NSTRUCTIONS: Sh ime tool open and clo ecovery, and flow rate surveyed. Attach final	sed, flowing and shes if gas to surface t	ut-in press est, along	ures, whether s	shut-in press	sure rea	ched static level	, hydrostatic pre	ssures, bottom	giving int	erval tested, perature, fluid
Orill Stem Tests Taken		Y	es 📝 No		√ L	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth	and Datum		Sample
(Attach Additional S Samples Sent to Geol	·	✓Y	es 🗌 No		Nam Elgin	e SDST		Top 3494		Datum 1871
ores Taken		□ Y			Heeb	ner		3620	-	1997
lectric Log Run		√ Y	es No		Lansi	ng		3804	-	2181
(Submit Copy)					Missi	ssippian		4372	-	2749
ist All E. Logs Run:					Viola			4658	-	3035
Gamma Ray Dual Indu Compensated Neutron					Simp	son		4764	-	3141
Geologic Sonic Bond					Total	Depth		4893	-	3270
			CASING	RECORD	√ N∈	ew Used				
		Repo				ermediate, product	ion, etc.		_	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing t (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs. /		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent Additives
Surface	10-3/4	8-5/8		24#	325 60/40 Poz 275 2% Sa		alt			
Production	7-7/8	5-1/2		15.5#		4890	Common	200	2% Sa	alt Gas Block
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	IG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Турє	e of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and	d Percent Additives	5	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone					 					
				<u></u>		<u> </u>				
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per			1	cture, Shot, Ceme mount and Kind of	ent Squeeze Reco Material Used)	rd	Depth
4	4386-4408					1000 Gal 7	7-1/2% Acid			4386-4408
						1500 Gal 1				4386-4408
						Frac 12800	0# Sand 550	00 BBLS Slic	k Water	4386-4408
	<u></u>									
TUBING RECORD: 2-7	Size:	Set At: 4450		Packer At		Liner Run:	Yes ✓ N	lo		
Date of First, Resumed 01/10/10			Producing Met		Flowing	g 🔽 Pumpii	ng 🗌 Gas	Lift Oth	ner <i>(Explain</i>	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 25	Bbls.	Gas 90	Mcf	Wate	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:		n	METHOD OF	COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCTI	ON INTER	VAL:
☐ Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole 💽	Perf.	Dually	Comp. Cor	mmingled			
(If vented, Sub	mit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)				-			



PAGE 1 of 1

1000719

INVOICE DATE

06/10/2009

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90047713

(620) 672-1201

B CHIEFTAIN OIL COMPANY

I PO Box: 124

L KIOWA

67070 KS US

o ATTN:

LEASE NAME

Chieftain 1

LOCATION

COUNTY

Barber

STATE

JOB DESCRIPTION Ť

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

40045433 20920-0 Net - 30 days 07/10	
OTY	DATE
M M M M M M M M M M	/2009
### Part	AMOUNT
171800206A Cement-New Well Casing/Pi 06/09/2009 275.00 EA 5.40 60/40 POZ Additives 68.00 EA 1.67 Cello-flake Calcium Chloride Cement Float Equipment 711.00 EA 72.00 Wooden Cement Plug Mileage 60.00 Mil 3.15 Heavy Equipment Mileage 356.00 Mil 0.72 Propent & Bulk Delivery Charges 36.00 Mil 0.63 Blending & Mixing Service Charge Pickup 30.00 HR 1.91 Unit Mileage Charge Depth Charge 0.500 Cementing Head w/Manifold 1.00 EA 450.00 Plug Container Utilization Charge 1.00 EA 112.50 Plug Container Utilization Charge 1.00 EA 112.50 Plug Container Utilization Charge 1.00 EA 1.00 EA Plug Container Utilization Charge 1.00 EA 1.00 EA Plug Container Utilization Charge 1.00 EA 1.00 EA Plug Container Utilization Charge Plug C	
Cement 60/40 POZ Additives 68.00 EA 1.67	
Heavy Equipment Mileage Mileage Proppant & Bulk Delivery Charges Mileage Mileage 275.00 MI 0.63 Blending & Mixing Service Charge Pickup Unit Mileage Charge Depth Charge Depth Charge; 0-500' Cementing Head w/Manifold Plug Container Utilization Charge	
Heavy Equipment Mileage Mileage Proppant & Bulk Delivery Charges Mileage Mileage 275.00 MI 0.63 Blending & Mixing Service Charge Pickup Unit Mileage Charge Depth Charge Depth Charge; 0-500' Cementing Head w/Manifold Plug Container Utilization Charge	1,484.99
Heavy Equipment Mileage Mileage Proppant & Bulk Delivery Charges Mileage Mileage 275.00 MI 0.63 Blending & Mixing Service Charge Pickup Unit Mileage Charge Depth Charge Depth Charge; 0-500' Cementing Head w/Manifold Plug Container Utilization Charge	113.22
Heavy Equipment Mileage Mileage Proppant & Bulk Delivery Charges Mileage Mileage 275.00 MI 0.63 Blending & Mixing Service Charge Pickup Unit Mileage Charge Depth Charge Depth Charge; 0-500' Cementing Head w/Manifold Plug Container Utilization Charge	335.95
Heavy Equipment Mileage Mileage Proppant & Bulk Delivery Charges Mileage Mileage 275.00 MI 0.63 Blending & Mixing Service Charge Pickup Unit Mileage Charge Depth Charge Depth Charge; 0-500' Cementing Head w/Manifold Plug Container Utilization Charge	72.
Mileage Proppant & Bulk Delivery Charges Mileage Mileage 275.00 MI 0.63 Blending & Mixing Service Charge Pickup Unit Mileage Charge Depth Charge Depth Charge; 0-500' Cementing Head w/Manifold Plug Container Utilization Charge	189.
Mileage 275.00 MI 0.63 Blending & Mixing Service Charge 30.00 HR 1.91 Unit Mileage Charge 1.00 EA 450.00 Depth Charge; 0-500' Cementing Head w/Manifold 1.00 EA 112.50 Plug Container Utilization Charge	256.
Pickup Unit Mileage Charge Depth Charge Depth Charge; 0-500' Cementing Head w/Manifold Plug Container Utilization Charge	173.
Depth Charge 1.00 EA 450.00 Depth Charge; 0-500' Cementing Head w/Manifold 1.00 EA 112.50 Plug Container Utilization Charge	57.
Cementing Head w/Manifold 1.00 EA 112.50 Plug Container Utilization Charge	450.
	112.
	78.
i I 1	
RECEIVED	
JAN 2 8 20	
KCC WICHI	
	7

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

PO BOX 10460 MIDLAND, TX 79702 SUB TOTAL

3,323.36 121.85

INVOICE TOTAL

3,445.21



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 0206 A

	PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE				DATE	TICKET NO		
DATE OF JOB	9-69 DISTRICT PROH	/	NEW WELL	OLD [PROD []IN.	I [] WDW [CUSTOMER ORDER NO.	:
CUSTOMER	Frettan OIL C		LEASE (his	fre.		/ WELL NO	0.
ADDRESS			COUNTY	BARG	SEXC!	STATE	KC	
CITY	STATE /	,	SERVICE C			Shields, 1.	26.0	· - · - · - ·
AUTHORIZED E			JOB TYPE:		5-5-L	Sallyor C	7	
EQUIPMEN'	the bearing and the first in the cities of the second and the second and the second	HRS E	QUIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CAL	LED 6/5/6	ATE AM	TIME
19934/74					ARRIVED AT		(AM)	
1990479	75 25 M	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		_	START OPE	RATION	- AM	
	Nic days		<u> </u>		FINISH OPE	RATION 7	ور ۱۹۸۵	
100					RELEASED	6-5-	47 AB 2	
	CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (1				MILES FROM	A STATION TO W		<u> </u>
products, and/or su	I is authorized to execute this contract as a policy includes all of and only those terms a scontract without the written consert of an	ind conditions appearing i	on the front and ba	ck of this do	cument. No addit	edges that this control ional or substitute ter	ms and/or condit	ions sh
TEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPME	NT AND SERVICES U	ISED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMO	UNT
P 103	60/40 202			SK	225		2.300	n
C 102	Calliske			113	60		25/	Col
C 107	Calcium chloride			19	7//		146	2
F 153		Plug 85/8		EN	1		160	OC
101	Hegy Egy Mily	9:		My.	60		42	2 00
21111	Bulk Deling			TOI	356		509	احر)
7 7 200	Blond niky	cherre		sk	30		200	-50 00
W3	Schuld Superdia	d.		SA			175	00
£ 200	Dipph change 4	ba 0-50	` ن	Ent	1		1,000	00
L soy	pley Containe	Rental	————————————————————————————————————	PA			250	
				-			_	
en e	Add to the fact of the second			\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
A San Carlotte and a	and Armedia and A			- 4 - 4				
The state of the s	A Company of the Comp		1 t M	8 70	1fi:			_
1111			F N1 3					
THE RELEASE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON OF THE	A SAME TO		with the property of	wa(";	ĭ A			
A Committee		<u> </u>						
WAY WORK	MICAL / ACID DATA:					SUB TOTA	L	
A STATE WALLS	With X Brief Court of the Court		RVICE & EQUI	PMFNT	%TAX	ON \$		
TOTAL STATE			ATERIALS		%TAX			
					***************************************	TOTA		
a Age	San Carlos C Carlos Carlos Car				,		13,323	34
				Th	ort 4	41	-/	
ERVICE EPRESENTATIVI	West Litter	THE ABOVE MATE ORDERED BY CUS		VICE) Salahan Janahan	. •
ELD SERVICE O	BDER NO			(WELL OW	NER OPERATO	R CONTRACTOR O	R AGENT)	

CLCHUR LITHO - Ablene, TX



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201 FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718

0206 A

PRESSI	JACPUM	SERVICES Phor	re 620-6	72-1201	ngskåk som		DATE	TICKET NO.			
DATE OF S	1.0	THE REPORT OF A STATE OF THE ST	A service	A STORY	NEW (XD F	PROD : N.	J - J. [] WDW ∫	U.CU	STOMER RDER NO.	.
CUSTOMER	19 de 1 mar	GIS MIC CO.	1		LEASE / /	6	,		/	WELL NO),
ADDRESS					COUNTY	Potent'		STATE	<i>f</i> :	,	
CITY		STATE /	-		SERVICE CR	IEW Sa	ika e	helle	12		
AUTHORIZED BY		A			JOB TYPE: d		. ~ .	Sec. 1	- 7		
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	IPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CAL		DATE	AM PM	TIME
1 5/2012	1	The same of the last	1.55			-3	ARRIVED A	T JOB	r (gr.	AM PM - 2	24
70 gr 79-15	7 7 7	7					START OPE	RATION	1	AM PM ~	4.
							FINISH OPE	RATION	. ' 	AM PM	14
							RELEASED		. i. 5	AM 2.	له ته ته
							MILES FRO	M STATION TO	WELL	30	
The undersigned is authorized in authorized in a products, and/or supplies in	iorized to iciudes all	ITRACT CONDITIONS: (This c execute this contract as an ag of and only those terms and on the written consent of an office	ent of the conditions a	customer. As ppearing on t	such, the unders he front and back	signed agre of this doc	es and acknow cument. No add	ledges that this co	terms a	ind/or conditi	lons shall
ITEMPRICE TO A 1/4		MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	ND SÉR	VICES USE	D	UNIT	QUANTITY.	UNIT PRIC	É'X	\$ AMO	UNT
AP JOHN 64	4		دسست	VIL		5K	シファ	1000 100		3,300	00
CHARLE	Wok		11/	They go		12	69			15/	80
CC 127 CV	Ken.	chlocky	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		· Charles	19	711			146	, 75
CF 133	1000	for Cond 11.		1 /s	-45()	181	1			140	00
	Gy	Egril Ildige			* **	11/1	356			46	1 00
13 13 W	KZ	Laboret .		····		Thi	30		1	120	000
CE 240 131	Al Care	Marie Ch	به تراشا			5%	275		1	200	30
	2 10 1 mm	Sectional	12 17 18			5A				175	00
Ch 240 00		Charre 4h		7 S		1	and war and	يد أ ود من	4	lungia	10
1. cafe 15	en,	Toward R	1		र्माच्या (क्ष्मिक्र) के विकास	1.2		१ क्षा स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स्थापन		250	
* 22.5	· ,	· ·				-					
		<u></u>									
moneyalaria co	-1	1. Cu.			7 - 1 - 1			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
	165							10			
	No. 2				11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1	4.			<u> </u>	
	<u> </u>		7 1.4 1 10. 1.4 1	33.3	i de la companya de l		A Maria	4 4 4 - 4 - 7 - 4 - 7 - 6 -		<u> </u>	
CONT. CARE MARKET WITH A STATE OF		Barrier and American Section 1995	र १५ वे केंद्र इ.स.च्या १८००	A 7	repulsed the	The second	A tuken &	100 mg			
	WACIEND	and the same of th	64 34 25				o now	SUB TC	TAL	ML T	
				o disen	VICE WEOUP	MENT Y	***********	X ON STATE		and the	1/ 2/
		Control of the Contro		MAT	ERIALS: *1.4	17.11	A TWO STA	X ON SCALE			
			And the same		The state of the	150 200		, Take 10 '110	TAL		
		Tinday or and the second	er seen			1	And Section			(323	BC
	· ·	<u></u>			<u> </u>	10	ark y	and		<i>,</i>	71
SERVICE	7/	11/2	HE ABO	VE MATER	IAL AND SERV	/ICE	a prof	mar summarion	e de la	American	

ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

REPRESENTATIVE

CLOUR LITTIN Ablene TX



TREATMENT REPORT

	87 ~								<u> </u>					
Custemer 7 /	efton	oil	100	.).		ease No). 				Date		•	
Lease Ch	iet to				٧	/eil#	1				6-9	6-09		
Field Order #	Statio		AH	<u>/</u>				Casing	Dept Dept	h	County 340	(35/		State
Type Job				RFS	ب در				Formation	n		Legal De	scription	12
PiPI	E DATA	- 1		ORAT		DATA		FLUID I	JSED		TREA	TMENT F	RESUME	
Casing Size	Tubing Si	ze S	hots/F	t	<u>-</u>		Ac	id		F	RATE PRE	SS.	ISIP	,
Depth 222	Depth	Ė	rom		То		Pr	e Pad		Max			5 Min.	
olume 7	Volume		rom		То		Pa	ıd	·	Min		•	10 Min.	*****
Max Press	Max Pres	s Fi	rom		То		Fra	ac		Avg			15 Min.	
Vell Connection	on Annulus V	/ol. Fi	rom		То					HHP Used			Annulus Pres	ssure
Plug Depth /	Packer De	epth Fi	rom		То		1	ısh		Gas Volum	е		Total Load	
Customer Rep	presentative	•				Statio	n Mar	nager DA	JE Seu;	4	Treater	bent	hllen	ب
Service Units	19867	199	59.	2092	<i>.</i> U .	1996		19918			,			
Driver Names	Sullivan	S	hi	105	,	_	he	2						
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubi Press		Bbls	Pum	ped		Rate			Servi	ce Log		
2200			*						ON A	Sic Si	£4 1	neet		
												/		
	:								Ry	NO	575	8 %	"23 C.	519
	:										-			
2230									CAS	عدر	2N B.	Hon	/	,
240									Ho	JK K		rect o	cinc.	
245	200		<u>. </u>		5			4 .	Sto	V H	uspac.	al		
	, '.				01			5	1000	X CM	+ 275	- sk /	40 PUZ	
300									Shid	dow	NO 1	Deleve	se Plu	<u>4</u>
203								4	Star	O Des	P			
3/0	200				19				Ple	g d	www			
									Ciná	alad 10	BBC C	nd to	PIT	
									1		- f			
	· ·								- fob	Cons	leto			
		<u>.</u>								·				
						54	<u> </u>	/ED			1		\ 	
	i i					KE	۱۱۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰	2010			Bonk	you	<i></i>	
						<u> </u>	12	3 2010						·
- "						V	: W	ICHITA						· .
				<u> </u>		74	<i>,</i> • •	· -	.					
The same of the sa	Since the salar and decided	tites i e			and the	<u>.</u>	Same 11	and the second	المسادية الإنائة بالسادوريات	and a subject of the con-	an agradusta wa	and a second of		



INVOICE DATE PAGE 06/22/2009 1000719 1 of 2

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90057950

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B CHIEFTAIN OIL COMPANY

PO Box: 124

L KIOWA

KS US

67070

o ATTN:

LEASE NAME

Chieftain 1

LOCATION

COUNTY

Barber

STATE

KS

JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE
00B #	İ				Net - 30 days	07/22/2009
40051247	19905					
			QTY	U of	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
ij.		0/40/0000				
For Service Dates.	: 06/18/2009 to 00	6/18/2009	_			
0040051247		106/18/2009 _{JUN 25}	RED			!
0040051247		ENL				Ì
171800403A Cem	ent-New Well Casing/Pi	i 06/18/2009 _{IUM} $ 25 $	\$00a			
		91218	200,00	EA	9.35	1,869.99 T
Cement		9/2/18	200,00	LA		
		- Land	25.00	EA	6.60	165.00 T
Cement 60/40 POZ						
Additives			38.00	EA	2.20	83.60 T
De-foamer(powder					0.25	285.45 T
Additives			1,038.00	EA	0.28	200.40 1
Salt(fine)			188.00	EA	2.83	532.51 T
Additives			188.09			
Gas-Blok Additives			149.00	EA	4.13	614.63 T
FLA-322						222 50 7
Additives			1,000.00	EA	0.37	368.50 T
Gilsonite					19.25	96.25 T
Additives			5.00	EA	19.23]
CS-1L, KCL Substi	tute		500.00	EA	0.47	236.50 T
Additives			300.00	Lit		
Mud Flush Additives			500.00	EA	0.84	420.75 T
Super Flush II			1			
Cement Float Equi	pment		1.00	EA	220.00	220.00
	k Baffle, 5 1/2"(Blue)	•			198.00	198.00
Cement Float Equi			1.00	EA	190.00	1
Auto Fill Float Sho			7.00	EA	60.50	423.50
Cement Float Equi			,			
Turbolizer, 5 1/2"(Cement Float Equi	pine) pment	NED	2.00	EA	159.5	319.00
5 1/2" Basket(Blue	RE	CEIVED		·		904.00
Mileage		a & 2010	60.00	MI	3.8	5 231.00
Heavy Equipment	Mileage J	AN CO CO.	245.00		0.8	277.20
Mileage		MICHITA	315.00	MI	0.8]
	KC	C WICHITA				
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>



PAGE INVOICE DATE 1000719 06/22/2009 2 of 2

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90057950

(620) 672-1201

IEFTAIN OIL COMPANY

O Box: 124

KIOWA

KS US

67070

o ATTN:

LEASE NAME

Chieftain 1

LOCATION

S

COUNTY

Barber

STATE

JOB DESCRIPTION T

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

AMOUNT 173.: 70.: 137.! 1,584.6
173.: 70.: 137.! 1,584.6
70. 137. 1,584.6
137. 1,584.
1,584.
96
1

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460 MIDLAND, TX 79702

SUB TOTAL TAX 8,403.01 294.41

INVOICE TOTAL

8,697.42

10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 0403 A

180		SERVICES Pho		672-1201			
	(a. <u>18</u> 3) 4	of the walking the till the	3	5-3) (1)	DATE TICKET NO
₹ 6	09	DISTRICT Pratt, T	anso		WELL D	WELL	PROD INJ WDW CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:
#Chie	Hair	OlCompany	In	611-01-119-	LEASECH	ieft	gin WELL NO.
£SS				, in the second	COUNTY B	arb	er STATE Tansas
Principal tentra		STATE			SERVICÉ CR	EWC./	Nessich: M: Mattal: E. Margu
AUTHORIZEB BY	i egyiriya e Laggiriya	o do side and physical security that are		ता तेत्र ते सम्बद्धाः १८४८ च्या १५	JOB TYPE		1 - Longstring
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	JIPMENT# (1991)	HRS	TRUCK CALLED 6-18-09 TIME
19.870	1	A de la Militaria Apresa de la California de la Californi	<u></u>				ARRIVED AT JOB
1.826-19.860	1				:		START OPERATION 6:45
on startericlinates in the	4,97						FINISH OPERATION 7:41
Sand San San Company	1 1			· · · · · ·			RELEASED 6-18-09 (AM) 8-30
1. Confident Marie and							MILES FROM STATION TO WELL
The state of the s	CON	TRACT CONDITIONS: (This c	ontract mu	ist he signed	before the lob is o	ommence	ed or merchándise is delivered)

products, and/or st	nd is authorized to execute this confract as an agent of the customer. As such, the upplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front ar his confract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.	undersigned agreed back of this do	ees and acknowle current. No addition	dges that this contract onal or substitute terms	for services, ma and/or condition	aterials, ns shal
Control of the Contro	Mill, Kee		IGNED:	R, OPERATOR, CONT	RACTOR OR A	GENT
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOU	
CP105	AA-2Cement		200 str	45	3 400	00
CP 103	60/40 Poz Cement		255h	\$	300	
The second of th	to designation of a state of the control of the state of the control of the contr			- Y	300	
CC 105	Defoamer		38Lb	\$	152	00
CCILL	Salt (Fine) RECEIVED		1.03816	\$	519	00
CC 115	Gas Blok		188Lb	4	968	20
CC 29	FLA-322 JAN 2 8 2010		149Lb	4	1117	50
ccao	Gilsonite		1.000Lb	\$	17670	00
program F	KCC WICHITA					1
C 704	C5-1L		5Gal	\$	175	00
CC S ME		TOTAL STATE	500Gal	\$ 4	430	00
CC 55	Super Flush TL	*NOTE THE STATE OF	500Ga	\$	765	50
A Mar Costs with virtue	Marian district the second sec					
CE DOC	Latch Down Plug and Baffle, 5/2"	37 75 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	-9		400	00
	Auto Fill Float Shoe, 51/2"		eq	 5 '	360	00
1 1031	Tur bo 12er, 5/2"		Tea	- 5	770	00
F 1901	Bashet, 5%	Terris Linear Services	dea	\$	580	60
Action was an inches	and the second s					
Was announced	State of the state					<u> </u>
I sine with the orthing or a			•	SUB TOTAL		121
C. Cinta Strain	186 - 196 - 1	. 4 - 1-4	·			<u> </u>
1 119 11 12 12 12	SERVICE & EC	QUIPMENT	%TAX (
11 f 01 142 124	Maria and the first the second	<u> </u>	%TAX (
in the Harton	the state of the s		• • •	TOTAL		
सार १ वर्षा करें है। अने का क्रिक्स की करें सार १ वर्षा करें के अने अने का की करें						

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

	field service ticket
• 10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613	1718 0403 A
Pratt, Kansas 67124 ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-672-1201 PHESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE	DÂTE TICKET NO:
O O DISTRICT TO THE Rainsas	NEW OLD PROD IN WOW GUSTOMER WELL ORDER NO.:
JERChieftain Oil Company, Inc. 1	LEASEChieftain WELL NO. 1
Ess	COUNTY Barber STATE Tansas
STATE	SERVICE CREWC Messich : M: Mattal : E. Marave
	OBTYPEC N.W. Longsting
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT#	
19.903-19.905	ARRIVED AT JOB
19,826-19,860 1	START OPERATION 6.45
· 大學	FINISH OPERATION AM 6 3 4
2.0 mg (2.1 mg)	MILES FROM STATION TO WELL
The Undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As su products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the bacdme a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Service	ch, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials
MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE \$ AMOUNT
CPIOS AA 2 Cement	200 sh \$ 3,400 00
60/40 For Cement	255h \$ 300 00
CC105 Delogner RECEIVE	D 38Lb \$ 152 00
CCILL Salt (Fine) IAN 282	010 58Lb \$ 152 00 010 58Lb \$ 519 00
CC 115 Gas Blok	18846 4 968 20
cc 201 Gilsonite KCC WICH	
1 4 4 5 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1,000Lb \$ 1670 00
C 704 CS -11	564 \$ 175 00
CC 55 Super Flush III	\$ 430 00
	500Gal \$ 765 00
CEROTE Watch Davis Dlanger 1 Balling Bu	

SERVICE -REPRESENTATIVE

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

The second secon

CHEMICAL (ACID DATA:

%TAX ON \$ %TAX ON \$

SUB TOTAL

00

60

70

10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD S	ERVICE TICKE	:T
1718	0404	A
	Continuat	ion

PI	RESSURE PUMP	ING & WIRELINE	35-319	5-12W		DATE	TICKET NO.	040) 3	-
1-18	3-09 D	STRICT Pratt,			OLD	PROD INJ	☐ WDW	. □ 8	USTOMER ORDER NO.:	
MERCH	rieftain	OllCompan	ry, Inc.	LEASE	nief	tain			WELL NO	1
ESS .			- i	Barb		STATE	10	15as		
Y STATE			<u> </u>		lessich:/		110			
AUTHORIZED BY	 :			1					·marqv	<u>ez</u>
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS EQ	JOB TYPE: (<u> </u>	N Lon	,	9 DAT	E AM T	IME
				ON WILLYTH	1,110	ARRIVED AT			PM	
						START OPER	· · · · · ·		AM PM AM PM	
					ļ	FINISH OPER			AM	
				·		RELEASED			AM PM	-
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			STATION TO	WELL		
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.		he written consent of an offi			UNIT	(WELL OWNE	R, OPERATOR,		RACTOR OR A	
E O I		guipment Mile				60mi		ds.	470	00
EII3 F	BullDel	ivery	<u> </u>			315tm		\$	504	00
E 100	Pickup1	Nileáge				30mi		4	127	50
CE 240 F	Blandine	and Mixing	Garrica		-	225 sk		'	715	
	المحالة	Cara and a h				lea		\$	315	00
CE 206 1	PumpCha	rge:5,001Fe	et To 6,0	OOFeet		lea		5 *	2.880	00
CE 504 P	lyg'Cont	ainer				Ea		3	<u> 250</u>	00
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 					-
			חרכו	EWED		7				1-
				EIVED						+-
			JAN	2 8 2010						
			KCC 1	NICHITA	ļ	<u> </u>				-
			NOO	7710						
				744						
			. ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<u> </u>	01107	
СНЕМІ	CAL / ACID DATA						SUB TO	TAP	8,403	DI DI
[IVICE & EQUIP	MENT	%TAX					
MATER			ERIALS		%TAX				$oxed{\Box}$	
							ſO	TAL		
							INSI	ı		1
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	laronce R.	Messid o	HE ABOVE MATER			BY: \	rilly			

P.O. Box 8613 ENERGY SERVICES

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

10244 NE Hwy. 61 Continuation Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201 PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE TICKET NO.0403 DÄTE OLD PROD IN ☐ WDW ☐ CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: O DISTRICT PY CI TH WELL NO. STATE Tansas COUNTY RESS STATE SERVICE CREW **AUTHORIZED BY** JOB TYPE: TIME **EQUIPMENT#** HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS .. EQUIPMENT# **HRS** TRUCK CALLÉD ARRIVED AT JOB START OPERATION AM **FINISH OPERATION** Walter Walter Day RELEASED MILES FROM STATION TO WELL Janas igo, CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the Job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The Undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP: SIGNED: Sugar Book (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE \$ AMOUNT Heavy Equipment Mileage chupMileage Blending and Mixing Service Service Supervisor 64 PumpCharge: 5,00 Feet To 6,000 Feet 00 Plucantainer 00 10.0 RECEIVED 31. 31. the state of the state of JAN 2 8 2010

Will Born	gy a	3		- Just	
า การได้กระที่สารให้เกิด เกาะสารได้การให้เกาะสารให้เกาะสารได้เกาะสารได้เกาะสารได้เกาะสารได้เกาะสารได้เกาะสารได้เกาะสารได้เกาะสารได้เกาะ	CHEMICAL	ACID	DATA:	Audio Tunia	(5)34
一方面と表現れた	The said	,		100	
SHOW HE COME		4 X XX	Strain Land		1490
100年100万万		常教	学习 21		1. 385
0.1 温温器测量	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	35.5	green in the second	Tay Car	A. Car
	Partie de la companya	14.77 ·	A Section 1		1,
The state of the s	·我想有种的。	·· · · · · ·			

SUB TOTA SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ %TAX ON \$ AMERICAN ARE

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE VICTORIA R MI LOS IN

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

KCC WICHITA

Mary Comment



TREATMENT REPORT

y services, L.P.					
tain Oil Company, Incorporated Date					
Miestain Well # 1					
er # Station	ratt	5 15.5	Depth 4.884 Equally Bar	ber State 5.	
<u> 100 C. N. W. −</u>	Longstring	Fori	nation Lega	LDescription - 12W	
PIPE DATA	PERFORATING DA	Ment FEED USED	TREATMEN	IT RESUME	
ashg-size Tutong Bize	Smole/Ft 200	SOCITS AA-Q V	vit h. 2 grate fressne	V. 1888 F. L. A 322.	
Depth 84 Fee Depth	From To 08	5 17 18 Gas	Bloth 5Lb./Str.Gil	Son Te	
Volume BU Volume	From To 5 L	b. / Gal. 6.2	36 Mt./str. 11.440	V. F10-Min/SK.	
Max Press	From To	निवर	Avg ′	15 Min.	
Well Connection Annulus Vol.		acts 60/40 [02 10 Drug Nat 10		
Plug Depth Packer Depth	Trioiii 10	Flush 15.7B) das Volume /	Total Load	
Customer Representative	ob Nate 1911	ation Manager David	Scott Contraction	R. Messick	
Service Units 9,870 C	<u>9,903 19,905 19,</u>	826 19,860			
Names ///e55/c/T	Mattal E	- Marquez			
	Pressure Bbls. Pumped	Rate	Service Log		
1.11.5	D II ruchts c	splocation and	hold sately meet	ing.	
1:45 Terra	Prilling slar	1 to run fluto	Fill Float Shoe, St	loe Joint with	
Latch D	. 11 11	0 0	ar and a total of 119	Joints new	
15.5Lb./		<i>/</i>	above Collars # 2 and	[#7.	
5:110 Rantiful	polizers on Coll	1 , ,	1 0	N 11	
6:45 400		6	ing in Well. Circulate		
6:45 400	170	7	urt Fresh Water Pre-F	RECEIVED	
	$\frac{1}{3}$		art Mud Flush.		
	137	6 61	art Fresh Water Spa	Cel. JAN 2 8 2010	
- 	49		ut SuperFlush II. 11 Flesh Water Space	KCC WICHITA	
6:58 400	52'		rt Mixing 200 sactro		
-0-	103		p pumping. Shut in Wo		
			s. Release Latch Down		
7:14 100		65 Sta	11 28 ITCL Displace	rement.	
	80		it to lift cement		
7:32 900	115.7		gdown.		
1500			SSV(e up.		
		Rele	ease pressure. Latch	Down Plugheld.	
-0-	4		Rat Hole.	<i>y</i>	
8:30		Was	shup pumpt ruck.		
3:30		Joh	Complete.		
10244 NE HIWay	61 • P.O. Box 861	• Pratt, KS 67124-	8613 • (620) 672-1201 • Fa	ax (620) 672-5383	

Thank You Clarence Milte.

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656